
Car Driver Car Class Total O/A

12 John Peterson Mini Clubman P 198.3 1

19 Rob Kitchen Honda S2000 P 230.2 2

6 Tom Saunders Nissan Micra P 238.3 3

8 Peter Riddle Nissan Micra P 242.7 4

21 Dan Pearson Nissan Micra P 245.4 5

17 Martin Newson Nissan Micra P 245.6 6

18 Robin Lines Toyota Yaris P 246.4 7

1 William Saunders Nissan Micra P 249.1 8

16 Henry Parsons Nissan Micra P 251.5 9

4 Matthew Mantle Peugeot 106 P 254.1 10

3 Alan Kirkham Nissan Micra P 257.8 11

11 Ryan Avitd Nissan Micra P 259.3 12

5 Dick Lines Toyota Yaris P 262.8 13

9 Phil Webb Nissan Micra P 263.3 14

20 Andrew Lawson Nissan Micra P 263.4 15

7 Mick Beauchamp Honda S2000 P 270.0 16

2 Joe Beales Nissan Micra P 278.1 17

13 Robert Nash Mercedes 200 P 298.0 18

15 Colin Mantle Peugeot 106 P 318.3 19

Sporting Car Club of Norfolk
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After Run 3



3 2 1

Car Driver Car Class Total O/A Sub Tot Sub Tot Sub Tot

P

12 John Peterson Mini Clubman P 198.3 1 198.3 66.2 132.1 65.6 66.5 66.5

19 Rob Kitchen Honda S2000 P 230.2 2 230.2 76.4 153.8 77.2 76.6 76.6

6 Tom Saunders Nissan Micra P 238.3 3 238.3 77.0 161.3 79.8 81.5 81.5

8 Peter Riddle Nissan Micra P 242.7 4 242.7 79.6 163.1 79.5 83.6 83.6

21 Dan Pearson Nissan Micra P 245.4 5 245.4 80.6 164.8 81.5 83.3 83.3

17 Martin Newson Nissan Micra P 245.6 6 245.6 79.0 166.6 80.9 85.7 85.7

18 Robin Lines Toyota Yaris P 246.4 7 246.4 79.8 166.6 81.1 85.5 85.5

1 William Saunders Nissan Micra P 249.1 8 249.1 76.8 172.3 77.6 94.7 94.7

16 Henry Parsons Nissan Micra P 251.5 9 251.5 78.9 172.6 81.4 91.2 91.2

4 Matthew Mantle Peugeot 106 P 254.1 10 254.1 80.4 173.7 82.3 91.4 91.4

3 Alan Kirkham Nissan Micra P 257.8 11 257.8 83.0 174.8 84.6 90.2 90.2

11 Ryan Avitd Nissan Micra P 259.3 12 259.3 81.5 177.8 84.6 93.2 93.2

5 Dick Lines Toyota Yaris P 262.8 13 262.8 77.2 185.6 79.1 106.5 106.5

9 Phil Webb Nissan Micra P 263.3 14 263.3 94.2 169.1 83.5 85.6 85.6

20 Andrew Lawson Nissan Micra P 263.4 15 263.4 78.5 184.9 90.1 94.8 94.8

7 Mick Beauchamp Honda S2000 P 270.0 16 270.0 83.3 186.7 89.5 97.2 97.2

2 Joe Beales Nissan Micra P 278.1 17 278.1 92.3 185.8 90.9 94.9 94.9

13 Robert Nash Mercedes 200 P 298.0 18 298.0 97.2 200.8 98.7 102.1 102.1

15 Colin Mantle Peugeot 106 P 318.3 19 318.3 106.2 212.1 105.6 106.5 106.5
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After Run 3



Car Driver Class Total 1.1 1.2 1.3 2.1 2.2 2.3 Car

1 William Saunders P 249.1 38.7 34.4 33.7 56.0 43.2 43.1 1

2 Joe Beales P 278.1 38.9 42.4 36.4 56.0 48.5 55.9 2

3 Alan Kirkham P 257.8 38.7 36.1 35.8 51.5 48.5 47.2 3

4 Matthew Mantle P 254.1 37.6 36.9 36.5 53.8 45.4 43.9 4

5 Dick Lines P 262.8 50.5 35.9 35.0 56.0 43.2 42.2 5

6 Tom Saunders P 238.3 37.1 34.8 34.6 44.4 45.0 42.4 6

7 Mick Beauchamp P 270.0 41.2 41.1 38.3 56.0 48.4 45.0 7

8 Peter Riddle P 242.7 37.3 35.1 34.7 46.3 44.4 44.9 8

9 Phil Webb P 263.3 39.5 37.9 50.3 46.1 45.6 43.9 9

11 Ryan Avitd P 259.3 41.5 36.7 35.6 51.7 47.9 45.9 11

12 John Peterson P 198.3 30.5 29.8 30.3 36.0 35.8 35.9 12

13 Robert Nash P 298.0 47.1 44.3 43.2 55.0 54.4 54.0 13

15 Colin Mantle P 318.3 50.5 49.8 50.3 56.0 55.8 55.9 15

16 Henry Parsons P 251.5 44.8 36.9 34.8 46.4 44.5 44.1 16

17 Martin Newson P 245.6 37.2 35.7 35.0 48.5 45.2 44.0 17

18 Robin Lines P 246.4 37.6 36.1 34.8 47.9 45.0 45.0 18

19 Rob Kitchen P 230.2 34.6 35.5 35.0 42.0 41.7 41.4 19

20 Andrew Lawson P 263.4 38.8 34.3 34.0 56.0 55.8 44.5 20

21 Dan Pearson P 245.4 36.3 36.6 35.9 47.0 44.9 44.7 21
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1.1 1.2 1.3 2.1 2.2 2.3

P 30.5 12 29.8 12 30.3 12 36 12 35.8 12 35.9 12
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Car Driver Club Car Class WT Time Cones Lines Baulk WT Time Cones Lines Baulk WT Time Cones Lines Baulk Car

1 William Saunders SCCoN Nissan Micra P 38.73 34.43 33.76 1

2 Joe Beales SCCoN Nissan Micra P 38.96 37.42 1 36.48 2

3 Alan Kirkham SCCoN Nissan Micra P 38.70 36.10 35.85 3

4 Matthew Mantle WSMC Peugeot 106 P 37.66 36.94 36.59 4

5 Dick Lines WSMC Toyota Yaris P WT 44.50 35.93 35.02 5

6 Tom Saunders SCCoN Nissan Micra P 37.18 34.80 34.61 6

7 Mick Beauchamp KLDMC Honda S2000 P 41.25 41.16 38.30 7

8 Peter Riddle SCCoN Nissan Micra P 37.36 35.15 34.71 8

9 Phil Webb SCCoN Nissan Micra P 39.59 37.91 WT 34.00 9

11 Ryan Avitd SCCoN Nissan Micra P 41.52 36.72 35.62 11

12 John Peterson SCCoN Mini Clubman P 30.57 29.84 30.32 12

13 Robert Nash SCCoN Mercedes 200 P 47.10 44.36 43.26 13

15 Colin Mantle WSMC Peugeot 106 P 65.02 73.02 50.87 15

16 Henry Parsons SCCoN Nissan Micra P 44.81 36.97 34.88 16

17 Martin Newson SCCoN Nissan Micra P 37.20 35.71 35.04 17

18 Robin Lines WSMC Toyota Yaris P 37.66 36.16 34.81 18

19 Rob Kitchen SCCoN Honda S2000 P 34.64 35.52 35.03 19

20 Andrew Lawson SCCoN Nissan Micra P 38.88 34.31 34.00 20

21 Dan Pearson ECMC Nissan Micra P 36.35 36.63 35.98 21

1.1 1.2 1.3
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Car Driver Club Car Class WT Time Cones Lines Baulk WT Time Cones Lines Baulk WT Time Cones Lines Baulk Car

1 William Saunders SCCoN Nissan Micra P WT 44.17 43.24 43.15 1

2 Joe Beales SCCoN Nissan Micra P WT 59.56 48.54 WT 45.01 2

3 Alan Kirkham SCCoN Nissan Micra P 51.58 48.58 47.21 3

4 Matthew Mantle WSMC Peugeot 106 P 53.80 45.40 43.94 4

5 Dick Lines WSMC Toyota Yaris P WT 41.95 43.20 42.23 5

6 Tom Saunders SCCoN Nissan Micra P 44.44 45.02 42.46 6

7 Mick Beauchamp KLDMC Honda S2000 P WT 50.87 48.48 45.00 7

8 Peter Riddle SCCoN Nissan Micra P 46.31 44.46 44.90 8

9 Phil Webb SCCoN Nissan Micra P 46.16 45.68 43.90 9

11 Ryan Avitd SCCoN Nissan Micra P 51.74 47.95 45.90 11

12 John Peterson SCCoN Mini Clubman P 36.07 35.84 35.95 12

13 Robert Nash SCCoN Mercedes 200 P 55.04 54.45 54.00 13

15 Colin Mantle WSMC Peugeot 106 P 69.40 67.32 62.30 15

16 Henry Parsons SCCoN Nissan Micra P 46.48 44.54 44.17 16

17 Martin Newson SCCoN Nissan Micra P 48.59 45.29 44.09 17

18 Robin Lines WSMC Toyota Yaris P 47.95 45.06 45.07 18

19 Rob Kitchen SCCoN Honda S2000 P 42.09 41.79 41.48 19

20 Andrew Lawson SCCoN Nissan Micra P WT 47.34 60.17 44.56 20

21 Dan Pearson ECMC Nissan Micra P 47.03 44.94 44.72 21

2.1 2.2 2.3
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